Items Characteristics
Temperature range -55 to +105°C
Rated voltage range 63 to 125Vdc
Capacitance range 8.2 to 330µF
Capacitance tolerance ±20% [M] (at 20°C, 120Hz)
Tangent of loss angle Less than or equal to the value of Standard Ratings (at 20°C, 120Hz)
Leakage current Less than or equal to the value of Standard Ratings (at 20°C, after 2 minutes)
ESR Less than or equal to the value of Standard Ratings

(20°C,100kHz)
[mΩ] [max.]
Rated Ripple
Current
(105°C,100kHz)
[mArms]
Tangent of
Loss Angel
[max.]
Leakage
Current
[µA, max.]
Part
Number
63
8.2 6.3 x 6 55 1200 0.12 103 63RUH6R8MC6
10 8 x 7 50 1400 0.12 126 63RUH10MD7
15 8 x 7 50 1500 0.12 189 63RUH15MD7
27 8 x 11.5 35 2800 0.12 340 63RUH27MD11
33 8 x 11.5 30 3000 0.12 416 63RUH33MD11
39 8 x 11.5 29 3400 0.12 491 63RUH39MD11
47 10 x 11.5 29 3300 0.12 592 63RUH47ME11
56 10 x 11.5 28 3400 0.12 706 63RUH56ME11
100 10 x 11.5 25 4000 0.12 1260 63RUH100ME11
120 10 x 11.5 25 4000 0.12 1512 63RUH120ME11
330 10 x 16 20 4500 0.12 4158 63RUH330ME11
80
12 8 x 11.5 38 1900 0.12 192 80RUH12MD11
22 8 x 11.5 38 2000 0.12 352 80RUH22MD11
22 10 x 11.5 35 2300 0.12 352 80RUH22ME11
27 10 x 11.5 35 2400 0.12 432 80RUH27ME11
47 8 x 11.5 35 2600 0.12 752 80RUH47MD11
47 10 x 11.5 28 3000 0.12 752 80RUH47ME11
68 10 x 11.5 30 3000 0.12 1088 80RUH68ME11
82 10 x 11.5 30 3200 0.12 1312 80RUH82ME11
100
10 8 x 11.5 42 1800 0.12 200 100RUH10MD11
15 8 x 11.5 40 2000 0.12 300 100RUH15MD11
18 10 x 11.5 38 2200 0.12 360 100RUH18ME11
22 10 x 11.5 38 2300 0.12 440 100RUH22ME11
39 10 x 11.5 35 2500 0.12 780 100RUH39ME11
47 10 x 11.5 35 2600 0.12 940 100RUH47ME11
68 10 x 11.5 30 2800 0.12 1360 100RUH68ME11
100 10 x 16 25 3200 0.12 2000 100RUH100ME16
125
10 8 x 11.5 50 1500 0.12 250 125RUH10MD11
15 8 x 11.5 50 1800 0.12 375 125RUH15MD11
33 10 x 11.5 40 2000 0.12 825 125RUH33ME11